# 503724491 03/07/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3771132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL SCHRECK	03/07/2016
SEBASTIAN MILLIES	03/06/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOFTWARE AG
Street Address:	UHLANDSTRASSE 12
City:	DARMSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64297

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15062574

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)707-9112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037079110

Email: mailbox@poszlaw.com

Correspondent Name: CYNTHIA K. STEPHENSON

Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109_033_CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA K. STEPHENSON
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia K. Stephenson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2016

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=\_Assignment\_109\_033\_CIP#page1.tif source=\_Assignment\_109\_033\_CIP#page2.tif

PATENT 503724491 REEL: 037909 FRAME: 0866

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

# Software AG Uhlandstraße 12 64297 Darmstadt Deutschland / Germany

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRECISE QUANTILE DETERMINATION

cation and all Letters Patents that d request(s) the United Stated Letters Patents to said Assignee ghtful oaths, and perform all acts
d request(s) the United States Letters Patents to said Assignee
d request(s) the United States Letters Patents to said Assignee
ents for said inventions and fo
nd claim the benefit of the right o in respect of said inventions, as
eon any further identification tha
Lin Social
Witness
Witness
Witness
Witness

**PATENT** REEL: 037909 FRAME: 0867

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby exclusion. acknowledged. The undersigned hereby agree is to assign and hereby assign(a), sentiliable before the

## Software AG Uniandstraße 12 64297 Darmstadt Deutschland / Germany

AS ASSIGNED, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire 1971, the and interest. in the United States of America, and the entities of the American Committee of the Committe known as

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRECISE QUANTILE DETERMINATION

described in an application for Letters  X on even date herewith  3s U.S. Application Serial No.	Patent of the United States every				
as well as any and all continuations of may be granted therefor. The un Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	dersigned bereby authorizes a	es requests the united States			
The undersigned agree is living requested to agrical papers lake a living last last last last last last last last					
The underagned authorizers) and empowers state Assigned to those and discrete the control prompty provided under any and all international conventions and health in especial state of the may be necessary in correction with such application.					
The undersigned also authorizers Post Law Group, PLC to insert hereon any forther democration has may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this outcomes:					
Inventor 1 Caniel Schreck	Care	Virges			
Inventor 2 Sebastian Millies	Case	Visies			
invertor à	Date	Mare and the second sec			
Inventor 4	Date	Wites			
Additional investories as president on the associate about which is incorporated heaviling vertices.					
Program Cont. PL	1				

PATENT REEL: 037909 FRAME: 0868